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	Khordha-  Summary-Apr'09 to Mar'10

	ANC

	ANC Registration against Expected Pregnancies
	65%
	TT1 given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	89%

	3 ANC Check ups against ANC Reigtrations
	85%
	100 IFA Tablets given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	74%

	Deliveries

	Unreported Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	41.0%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA) against Estimated Deliveries
	2.8%

	Institutional Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	56.2%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA)  against Reported Deliveries
	4.8%

	Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries
	95.2%
	C Section Deliveries against Institutional Deliveries( Pvt & Pub)
	1%

	Births & Neonates Care

	Live Births Reported against Estimated Live Births
	57%
	New borns weighed against Reported Live Births
	61%

	Still Births (Reported)
	                   392 
	New borns weighed  less than 2.5 kgs against newborns weighed
	1%

	Sex Ratio at Birh
	                   884 
	New borns breastfed within one hr of Birth against Reported live Births
	57%

	Child Immunisation( 0 to 11 mnths)

	BCG given against Expected Live Births
	78%
	Measles given against Expected Live Births
	71%

	OPV3 given against Expected Live Births
	70%
	Fully Immunised Children against Expected Live Births
	69%

	DPT3 given against Expected Live Births
	71%
	 
	 

	Family Planning

	Family Plannig Methods Users ( Sterilisations(Male &Female)+IUD+ Condom pieces/72 + OCP Cycles/13)
	             21,993 
	IUD Insertions against reported FP Methods
	24%

	 Sterilisation against reported FP Methods
	15%
	Condom Users against reported FP Methods
	34%

	 
	 
	OCP Users against reported FP Methods
	27%

	Other Services

	OPD
	           197,287 
	Major Operations
	                     144 

	IPD
	               4,275 
	Minor Operations
	                     446 



	Khordha- Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total Population
	     2,105,612 
	Expected Deliveries
	            46,615 

	Home SBA
	Home Non SBA
	Institutional 
	Total Deliveries Reported 
	Unreported Deliveries

	                       611 
	                    707 
	              26,195 
	                27,513 
	            19,102 

	Home SBA %
	Home Non SBA%
	Institutional %
	Total Deliveries Reported %
	Unreported Deliveries %

	1%
	2%
	56%
	59%
	41%












	Khordha- C sections & Complicated Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	
	Institutional Deliveries (Public)
	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)

	
	26,195
	-

	C Section
	229
	-

	C Section%
	1%
	#DIV/0!

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended
	1
	-

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %
	0%
	#DIV/0!








	Khordha- Complicated Pregnancies & Deliveries Treated - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Reported Deliveries
	Reported ANC Reigtration

	                                                                         27,513 
	                                                                 32,070 

	Complicated Pregnancies attended
	Complicated Pregnancies Rate
	C - Section Deliveries
	PNC Maternal Complications
	Abortions
	Still Births

	
	
	
	
	
	

	                                           1 
	0%
	                           229 
	                        36 
	               496 
	                 392 

	Complicated Deliveries Treated with
	No Of Eclampsia cases Treated
	No Of severe anemia cases treated

	IV Antibiotics
	IV antihypertensive/Magsulph injection
	IV Oxytocis
	Blood Transfusion 
	
	

	                           -   
	                       -   
	                    -   
	                         -   
	                  -   
	                 129 















	Khordha - Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Live Birth - Males
	Live Birth - females
	Live Birth - Total
	Sex Ratio at birth
	Still Birth
	Abortion( Induced/Spontaneous

	                     13,624 
	                   12,048 
	               25,672 
	                  884 
	                      392 
	               496 










	Khordha- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total Abortions 
	 Abortion Rate 

	              2,790 
	5.6%







	Khordha- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD 
	 Total RTI/STI cases 

	                 197,287 
	                 5,561 





	hordha-Sterilisations - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of Reported Sterilisation

	Total Sterilisation
	               3,361 
	-

	NSV
	                  118 
	4%

	Laproscopic
	                  389 
	12%

	MiniLap
	               2,832 
	84%

	Post Partum
	                     22 
	1%

	Male Sterilisation
	                  118 
	4%

	Female Sterilisation
	               3,243 
	96%




	Khordha-FP Methods - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of All Reported FP Methods

	Total Reported FP Methodd (All types) Users
	            21,993 
	-

	Sterilisations
	               3,361 
	15%

	IUD
	               5,340 
	24%

	Condom Users
	               7,377 
	34%

	OCP Users
	               5,915 
	27%

	Limiting Methods
	               3,361 
	15%

	Spacing Methods
	            18,632 
	85%



	Khordha- Service Delivery - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia) 
	 AYUSH 
	 Dental Procedures 
	 Adolescent counselling services 
	Total OPD
	Total IPD

	               144 
	               446 
	         3,106 
	               -   
	              96 
	         197,287 
	        4,275 

	  Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) as %ge of OPD 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia)as %ge of OPD 
	 AYUSH as %ge of OPD 
	 Dental Procedures as %ge of OPD 
	 Adolescent counselling services as %ge of OPD 
	IPD as percentage of OPD
	 

	0.1%
	0.2%
	1.6%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	2%
	 




	Khordha- Lab Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD
	Total HB tested
	Total HIV Tested
	Total Population
	 

	               197,287 
	               2,822 
	                    -   
	         2,105,612 
	

	HB test conducted as %age of OPD
	HB<7gm  as %age of HB tested
	HIV test conducted as %age of OPD
	HIV positive  as %age of HIV tested
	Blood Smear Examined as % of Population

	1.4%
	6.2%
	0.0%
	#DIV/0!
	2.2%









	Khordha- Childhood Disease - Vaccine Preventable -Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diphtheria                         
	Pertussis                            
	Tetanus Neonatorum
	Tetanus others
	Polio
	Measles

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6

	 Khordha-Childhood Disease - Others - Apr'09 to Mar'10 
	
	
	 

	 Diarrhoea and dehydration 
	 Malaria 
	 Number admitted with Respiratory Infections 
	
	
	 

	                 12,263 
	                2,869 
	             1,279 
	 
	 
	 




	Khordha- Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth
	Infant Deaths between 24hrs & under 1 week
	Infant Deaths between 1 week & under 1 month
	Child Deaths between 1 month & under 1 year
	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years
	Total Deaths

	7
	39
	17
	17
	2
	82






	Khordha- Causes of Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Sepsis
	Asphyxia
	LBW

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total

	1
	0
	1
	1
	0
	1
	14
	5
	19

	Pneumonia
	Diarrhoea
	Fever related

	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Others
	Measles
	Others

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	23
	12
	35
	1
	0
	1
	16
	2
	18




	Khordha- Maternal Deaths & Causes - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Abortion
	Obstructed/prolonged labour
	Severe hypertesnion/fits

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Bleeding
	High Fever
	Other Causes

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0







	Orissa-Khordha-Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group  - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diarrhoel Diseases
	Tuberculosis
	Respiratory Diseases( Other than TB)

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Malaria
	Other fever Related
	HIV/Aids

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Heart Disease/Hypertenion related
	Neurological Disease including strokes
	Trauma/Accidents/ Burn Cases

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	4
	0
	4
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Suicide
	Animal Bites & Stings
	
	
	
	

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	
	
	
	

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	
	
	
	









Khordha- C-Section, Complicated 	&	 Normal  Deliveries  against  Reported Institutional Deliveries ( Pvt. 	&	 Public) Apr'09 to Mar'10	
C- section %	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %	Normal deliveries %	8.7421263599923704E-3	3.8175224279442646E-5	0.99121969841572821	

Khordha- Stay duration as percentage of Reported Institutional Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Stay for less than 48 hrs after delivery	Stay for more than 48 hrs after delivery	0.67356365718648659	0.32643634281351402	

Khordha -JSY  Paid to Mothers  as % of reported deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home 	Institutional (Public)	Institutional (Pvt)	8.3459787556904308E-3	0.18820385569765224	0	



Khordha-ANC Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Expected Pregnancies - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Total ANC Registration	 ANC Registration within first trimester	ANC registration for JSY	3 ANC check ups	TT1	TT2 or Booster	 100 IFA tablets given	49566.106479999995	32070	10267	15370	27136	28550	30864	23687	



Khordha- Complications Reflecting Quality of ANC against Reported ANC Registration- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Hypertensive cases detected at institution	 Eclampsia cases managed during delivery	ANC women having Hb level	<	11 	ANC women having severe anaemia (Hb	<	7) treated at institution	4.8331774243841712E-3	0	8.4752104770813949E-2	4.0224508886810085E-3	



Khordha-Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
 Estimated Live Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Reported Live Birth - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Newborns weighed at birth	Number of Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg	Newborns breast fed within 1 hour	45060.096799999999	25672	15669	234	14551	



Khordha-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Estimated Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	0.7777835044508834	0.70707793064483682	0.69944368162120751	0.70945253717253443	0.68763722673582894	



Khordha-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Reported Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	1.365183857899656	1.2410797756310377	1.2276799626051718	1.245247740729198	1.2069569959488937	



Khordha-Immunisation Sessions- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Immunisation sessions planned	Immunisation sessions Held	Sessions where ASHAs were present	9809	9762	8104	



Khordha-Abortions - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
MTP less than 12 weeks	MTP more  than 12 weeks	Abortion (spontaneous/induced)	0.82222222222222219	0	0.17777777777777778	

Khordha- RTI  Cases -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Male	Female	0.38446322603848232	0.61553677396151751	

Khordha- Infant 	&	 Child Deaths against Reported Infant  	&	 Child Deaths  - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth	Infant Deaths between 24hrs 	&	 under 1 week	Infant Deaths between 1 week 	&	 under 1 month	Child Deaths between 1 month 	&	 under 1 year	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years	8.5365853658536647E-2	0.47560975609756095	0.20731707317073184	0.20731707317073184	2.4390243902439025E-2	

Khordha- Causes of Infant 	&	 Child Deaths  against Total Reported causes of Infant	&	 Child deaths- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Sepsis	Asphyxia	LBW	Pneumonia	Diarrhoea	Fever related	Measles	Other	1.3333333333333341E-2	1.3333333333333341E-2	0.25333333333333324	0	0	0	1.3333333333333341E-2	0.70666666666666667	

Orissa-Khordha-  Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group for Reported Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Diarrhoel Diseases	Tuberculosis	Respiratory diseases( other than TB)	Malaria	Other fever related	HIV/Aids	Heart Diseases/ Hypertension Related	Neurological cases including Strokes	Trauma/Accidents/Burn Cases	Suicide	Animal Bites 	&	 Stings	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	

Khordha-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Expected Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	Unreported Deliveries %	1.310746162463875E-2	1.51668991303103E-2	0.56194755688610765	0.40977808235894403	

Khordha-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	2.2207683640460881E-2	2.5696943263184682E-2	0.95209537309635461	
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